
 
HESI – Admissions Assessment w/Critical Thinking (A2) Exam - RADIOGRAPHY – FALL 2026 Program Start 
This exam is used for the Cumberland Radiography Program.  Students can prepare by reviewing resources at:  
https://evolve.elsevier.com/cs/product/9780323582261?role=student. This Radiography exam has typically included:     
Math, Reading Comprehension, Vocabulary, Biology, Chemistry, and Critical Thinking.  Students are responsible to 
check the specific subtests currently required for Radiography at:  https://rcsj.edu/selectiveadmissions/ or they 
can email:  selectiveadmissions@rcsj.edu 
 
 
The following steps are required to register for the HESI exam prior to the test date:  
 
1. Create a personal Evolve account at:  http://evolve.elsevier.com by clicking I’m a student then Login (top 

right) then Create an Account.  Fill in the required fields…OR Login with your existing Evolve 
username/password if you have that to verify it is still functioning.  Click Submit.  For assistance, contact 
HESI at 1-800-222-9570 (option #2 for students) prior to testing. 
 
*Students must have, or must create, an Evolve account to access the HESI exam on the test day.   
 

2. Before making a HESI appointment, you must pay the $91.00 HESI exam fee in person to the Cumberland 
One Stop (across from the bookstore).  ALL examinees must then provide proof of payment to Testing, 
either in person or via email to testing@cc.rcsj.edu, to request your HESI appointment for a date below.         

     
*To reschedule, or if paying within 2 weeks of a test date, you will need to pay a $15 fee to  

the One Stop and present the receipt to the Testing Center.  Seating is limited.  
 

 
3. FINAL STEP AND ONLY AFTER you have paid and selected your date with Testing:  Examinees must 

use the *HESI REGISTRATION LINK below to register for your specific exam date, prior to the test 
day.  For assistance, contact HESI at:  1-800-222-9570 (option #2 for students).   

 
If unable to register with the *HESI REGISTRATION LINK below, students must contact HESI directly, 
as HESI support needs to see the error message you receive.  HESI support may need to do a 
screenshare with you to resolve technical concerns. 

 
*HESI REGISTRATION LINK:  (1st enter your Evolve account & then copy/paste link into your browser) 
 
https://evolve.elsevier.com/tsp/alc/exam-group/student-
registration?courseId=159640_rowancollege_3004&examGroupId=215644  

 
 
 

• Testing is in Arpino Education & Humanities Center (RM 208) – calculator is in exam software. 
• Food, beverages, electronic devices (cell phones, smart watches, calculators) are NOT permitted. 
• Students must bring 1 valid photo ID and their Evolve username and password.   

 
 

2025-2026 Exam Dates – Start @ 9AM – Time allotted is 5 hrs. 
 

 Tuesday, March 25, 2025 Tuesday, November 4, 2025 
 Tuesday, April 1, 2025 Monday, December 1, 2025   
 Tuesday, May 6, 2025 Tuesday, December 2, 2025 
 Tuesday, June 3, 2025 Monday, January 26, 2026 
 Tuesday, July 29, 2025 Friday, January 30, 2026  
 Tuesday, August 19, 2025 Tuesday, February 3, 2026 
 Tuesday, September 23, 2025 Tuesday, February 10, 2026 
 Tuesday, October 21, 2025 Tuesday, February 17, 2026 
 Tuesday, October 28, 2025 Monday, February 23,2026 
 Monday, November 3, 2025 Tuesday, February 24, 2026 
 
*For closings, please check voicemail at (856.691.8600) and also www.rcsj.edu.  Email testing@cc.rcsj.edu for make-up dates.   
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